Seven Thousand T\vo Hundred and Forty-Three) only oAS IS WHERE

IS BASIS" on the terms and conditions stated hereunder ;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH as follows :-

That in pursuance of the said agreement and in

consideration of the said sum of Rs.49,67,243/- (Rupees Forty-Nine

Lac Sixty Seven Thousand TWo Hundred and Forty-Three) only paid

bythePurchasertotheVendoronorbeforetheexecutionofthese

presents (the receipt whereof the Vendor doth hereby admit and

acknowledge and from the payment of the same and every part

thereof doth hereby acquit, release and discharge the Purchaser as